

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/22/2010 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

**PROJECT NO. 0001-451
PCN NO. 11ZZ
Engineer's Estimate \$51855.11**

COUNTY: Meade

Relocate Maintenance Crossovers

CONTRACT TIME: December 1, 2010

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate | | JH Hilt Engineering Black Hawk SD | | Hills Materials Rapid City SD | |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|----------|----------|---------------------|--------|--------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,725.00 | 2,725.00 |
| 002 | Remove Sign for Reset | Each | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 60.00 | 120.00 |
| 003 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | CuYd | 70.00 | | 0.00 | 5.00 | 350.00 | 50.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 004 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 005 | Incidental Work | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 10,600.00 | 10,600.00 |
| 006 | Base Course | Ton | 100.00 | | 0.00 | 30.00 | 3,000.00 | 41.00 | 4,100.00 |
| 007 | Gravel Surfacing | Ton | 50.00 | | 0.00 | 30.00 | 1,500.00 | 45.00 | 2,250.00 |
| 008 | Reset Sign | Each | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 60.00 | 120.00 |
| 009 | Flagging | Hour | 10.00 | | 0.00 | 22.16 | 221.60 | 22.16 | 221.60 |
| 010 | Traffic Control | Unit | 828.00 | | 0.00 | 3.00 | 2,484.00 | 1.50 | 1,242.00 |
| 011 | Traffic Control Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 5,660.00 | 5,660.00 |
| 012 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel | Each | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 585.00 | 1,170.00 |
| 013 | Fiber Mulching | Lb | 417.00 | | 0.00 | 3.50 | 1,459.50 | 3.95 | 1,647.15 |
| 014 | Erosion Control | LS | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,550.00 | 1,550.00 |
| 015 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | Ft | 240.00 | | 0.00 | 7.50 | 1,800.00 | 5.80 | 1,392.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 0.00 | | 31,215.10 | | 38,297.75 |

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/22/2010 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 0001-451
PCN NO. 11ZZ
Engineer's Estimate \$56532.61

COUNTY: Meade

Relocate Maintenance Crossovers

CONTRACT TIME: December 1, 2010

| BID ITEMS | UNIT | QUANTITY | Highmark Inc Black Hawk SD | | Simon Contractors Rapid City SD | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | | 0.00 |
| Remove Sign for Reset | Each | 2.00 | 50.00 | 100.00 | 55.00 | 110.00 | | 0.00 |
| Contractor Furnished Borrow | CuYd | 70.00 | 6.00 | 420.00 | 59.00 | 4,130.00 | | 0.00 |
| Remove and Replace Topsoil | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 5,200.00 | 5,200.00 | | 0.00 |
| Incidental Work | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 16,500.00 | 16,500.00 | | 0.00 |
| Base Course | Ton | 100.00 | 17.00 | 1,700.00 | 25.00 | 2,500.00 | | 0.00 |
| Gravel Surfacing | Ton | 50.00 | 17.00 | 850.00 | 28.00 | 1,400.00 | | 0.00 |
| Reset Sign | Each | 2.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 55.00 | 110.00 | | 0.00 |
| Flagging | Hour | 10.00 | 22.16 | 221.60 | 22.16 | 221.60 | | 0.00 |
| Traffic Control | Unit | 828.00 | 5.00 | 4,140.00 | 1.30 | 1,076.40 | | 0.00 |
| Traffic Control Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 7,200.00 | 7,200.00 | | 0.00 |
| Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel | Each | 2.00 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 550.00 | 1,100.00 | | 0.00 |
| Fiber Mulching | Lb | 417.00 | 1.00 | 417.00 | 1.35 | 562.95 | | 0.00 |
| Erosion Control | LS | 1.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | | 0.00 |
| 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | Ft | 240.00 | 6.00 | 1,440.00 | 4.50 | 1,080.00 | | 0.00 |
| | | | | 38,988.60 | | 46,790.95 | | 0.00 |